Title IX Plaza Story Content Release Form

| I, hereby grant and authorize Washtenaw County on behalf of Washtenaw County Parks and Recreation Commission ("County") the right to take, edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, distribute, and make use of any and all content submitted by me through the B2B Trail - Title IX Plaza website. ("Content") I authorize the County to use the Content in and/or for any Title IX Plaza materials including, but not limited to, Title IX Plaza displays, newsletters, flyers, posters, brochures, advertisements, annual reports, press kits, submissions to news media, websites, social networking sites, and other print and/or digital communications. |
|--|
| (initial) I understand and agree that the Content shall become the property of the County. |
| (initial) I warrant that I have the legal right to convey the Content to the County. This conveyance does not infringe upon the legal or equitable rights of any other person or entity. No other agreements or understandings prevent the County from using the Content. |
| (initial) I agree to indemnify and hold the County harmless from and against all claims, liability, loss, or expense, which may result from the use of the Content. |
| Signed |
| Print Name |
| Date |